CONSEIL DE L'ATLANTIQUE NORD NORTH ATLANTIC COUNCIL

EXEMPLAIRE

COPY

N

166

NATO RESTRICTED

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH 17th December, 1976

WORKING PAPER AC/127-WP/486(Revised)

ECONOMIC COMMITTEE

Corrigendum 2 to Working Paper AC/127-WP/486(Revised)
dated 18th November, 1976

Page 10, paragraph 20, line 7

Delete "per annum up to" and insert "by end".

Page 10, paragraph 20, line 8

Amend "38 billion kw/h" to read "39 billion kw/h".

Page 10, paragraph 20

Add following sentence at end of paragraph: "In addition, electricity will be imported from the USSR."

Page 10, paragraph 22, line 5

Figure "11" to read "16".

Page 10, paragraph 22

Delete last sentence of paragraph and replace by: "Although Bulgarian consumer income growth plans may be high compared to other East European countries, it is definitely de-emphasized in the seventh Five-Year Plan. The sixth Five-Year Plan called for a 25-30% (actual: 32.4%) growth of consumer income, while the seventh Five-Year Plan calls for only 20%, a very large change which will only partially be offset by increased social consumption services."

Page 11, paragraph 26, line 4

Delete and replace by: "agricultural sector; but at this stage this complex is to be only an organizational device(2). The aim is to ensure both quantitative ..."

* Corrigendum 1 referred to the English text only.

NATO RESTRICTED

NATO RESTRICTED

-2-

CORRIGENDUM 2 to AC/127-WP/486(Revised)

Page 11

Add footnote (2) at end of page to read as follows:

"(2) Significant changes include creation of some 160 independent economic units (the farm complexes plus several institutes) and the "national fodder balance" programme which will centralize procurement, processing and distribution of most forage grain production."

NATO, 1110 Brussels.